

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1773

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GABLER

Printer's No. 2401

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by inserting after

2 "circumstances;"

3 imposing a penalty;

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by inserting after "repealing"

5 certain provisions of

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 10, by striking out "(b)" and

7 inserting

8 (c)

9 Amend Bill, page 1, by inserting between lines 14 and 15

10 (b) Penalty.--A violation of subsection (a) shall subject
11 the condemnor to liability for payment to the condemnee of three
12 times the amount of damages determined under section 702(a)
13 (relating to measure of damages), reimbursement of reasonable
14 appraisal, attorney and engineering fees and other costs or
15 expenses actually incurred by the condemnee.

16 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out "(b)"

17 Nonapplicability.--Subsection (a)" and inserting

18 (c) Nonapplicability.--Subsections (a) and (b)

19 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting after "consents"

20 in writing

21 Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by striking out "The" and

22 inserting

23 Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18,
24 19, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 57, 58,
25 65, 70, 71, 72 and 75 of the

26 Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by striking out "is" and

27 inserting

1 are